



A COMPANY FOCUSED ON ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS  
**R S O F T W A R E ( I N D I A ) L I M I T E D**  
 (CIN: L72200WB1987PLC043375)  
 An ISO 9001:2008, ISO 27001:2013 Company

**Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th JUNE 2017 prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards**

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	JUN'17	MAR'17	JUN'16	MAR'17
REVENUE FROM OPERATION	1688.27	1772.04	2498.15	7613.03
OTHER INCOME	277.03	255.20	359.52	1247.33
<b>TOTAL REVENUE</b>	<b>1965.30</b>	<b>2027.24</b>	<b>2857.67</b>	<b>8860.36</b>
<b>EXPENSES :</b>				
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	0.00	306.18	767.85	1250.15
Employee benefits expense	1957.32	1595.91	1819.45	6877.72
Finance costs	0.00	10.38	0.00	10.38
Depreciation and amortization expense	61.58	89.20	97.93	398.30
Other expenses	798.36	689.07	701.77	2951.94
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>2817.26</b>	<b>2690.74</b>	<b>3386.99</b>	<b>11488.48</b>
<b>Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax</b>	<b>-851.96</b>	<b>-663.50</b>	<b>-529.32</b>	<b>-2628.12</b>
Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Profit/(loss) before tax</b>	<b>-851.96</b>	<b>-663.50</b>	<b>-529.32</b>	<b>-2628.12</b>
<b>Tax expense:</b>				
Current tax	0.52	32.11	0.00	35.79
Deferred tax	-289.12	-273.76	-308.10	-1014.01
<b>Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations</b>	<b>-563.36</b>	<b>-421.85</b>	<b>-221.22</b>	<b>-1649.90</b>
<b>Attributable to:</b>				
Shareholders of the Company	-541.85	-399.88	-221.22	-1609.41
Non Controlling Interest	-21.51	-21.97	0.00	-40.49
<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>				
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-14.14	-14.14	-14.14	-56.56
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>-577.50</b>	<b>-435.99</b>	<b>-235.36</b>	<b>-1706.46</b>
<b>Attributable to:</b>				
Shareholders of the Company	-555.99	-414.02	-235.36	-1665.97
Non Controlling Interest	-21.51	-21.97	0.00	-40.49
<b>Paid Up Share Capital(par value RS 5 each fully paid )</b>	<b>1285.42</b>	<b>1285.42</b>	<b>1284.67</b>	<b>1285.42</b>
<b>Other Equity</b>	<b>19531.27</b>	<b>20089.46</b>	<b>21691.51</b>	<b>20089.46</b>
<b>Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation):</b>				
Basic	-2.19	-1.64	-0.86	-6.42
Diluted	-2.19	-1.64	-0.86	-6.42

- Note:**1)The audited interim Consolidated Financial Statements for the quarter ended June30th 2017 have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at its  
 2)The audited consolidated financial results of the company for the quarter June 30th 2017,have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and  
 3)The company has adopted IND AS from 1st April,2017 and accordingly this financial results have been prepared in the accordance with the recognition and

**Audited Financial Results of RS Software(India) Ltd. Standalone Information**

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	JUN'17	MAR'17	JUN'16	MAR'17
Revenue from Operations	1810.40	1877.70	2734.73	8317.78
Profit Before Tax	-842.58	-653.97	-521.74	-2595.95
<b>Profit for the Period</b>	<b>-592.359</b>	<b>-444.388</b>	<b>-227.781</b>	<b>-1688.541</b>

On behalf of the Board of Directors of  
 R S Software (India) Limited

Registered Office :  
 234/3A, A.J.C. Bose Road,  
 Kolkata - 700 020

DATED:20th JULY 2017

R R Jain  
 (Chairman & Managing Director)



Reporting of Segment Wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed(Consolidated) under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	JUN'17	MAR'17	JUN'16	MAR '17
<b>1. Segment Revenue ( net sale / income from each segment should be disclosed</b>				
a. Segment - A (USA)	1,383.8	1,055.8	1,216.4	4,328.52
b. Segment - B (ROW)	574.9	716.2	1,281.7	2,941.96
<b>Total</b>	<b>1,958.8</b>	<b>1,772.0</b>	<b>2,498.2</b>	<b>7,270.5</b>
<b>Other Income</b>				
Segment - B (ROW)	6.5	255.2	359.5	1,589.9
<b>Total</b>	<b>1,965.3</b>	<b>2,027.2</b>	<b>2,857.7</b>	<b>8,860.4</b>
Less : Inter - segment revenue	-			
<b>Net Revenue from Operations</b>	<b>1,965.3</b>	<b>2,027.2</b>	<b>2,857.7</b>	<b>8,860.36</b>
<b>2.Segment Results Profit/(Loss) before Tax &amp; Interest from each segment</b>				
a. Segment - A (USA)	-548.5	-425.3	-966.7	-2,887.1
b. Segment - B (ROW)	45.9	447.3	800.8	2,050.4
<b>Total</b>	<b>-502.6</b>	<b>22.0</b>	<b>-165.8</b>	<b>-836.7</b>
Less : Interest	2.8	10.0	2.6	16.6
Less : Depreciation	61.6	89.0	97.9	398.3
Less : Unallocable Selling , General & Administrative Expenses	284.97	587.5	262.9	1,376.5
<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>-851.96</b>	<b>-663.50</b>	<b>-529.3</b>	<b>-2,628.11</b>

**Note :**

(1) Assets used in the Company's business are not capable of being specifically identified with any separate segments, consequently is not practicable to provide segmented disclosures in relation to total assets and liabilities with any reasonable degree of accuracy.

Registered Office :  
234/3A, A.J.C. Bose Road,  
Kolkata - 700 020

DATED:20th JULY 2017

On behalf of the Board of Directors of  
R S Software (India) Limited

R R Jain  
(Chairman & Managing Director)